
 

 

 

26th to 28th 
September 

2nd to 6th 
October 

9th to 13th 
October 

16th to 20th 
October

31st Oct to 
3rd Nov

6th to 10th 
November 

13th to 17th 
November

   96.6% 95.5% 95.5% 92.6% 91% 94.7% 94.2% 

Seymour News
Friday 17th November 2023

Last day of Autumn term
Friday 15th December
First day of Spring term 2024 
Tuesday 2nd January   
INSET day
Monday 22nd January 2024
Spring Half term 
Mon 12th to Fri 16th Feb
INSET day 
Monday 19th February  
Last day of Spring term
Thursday 28th March
First day of Summer term 
Monday 15th April 
Summer half term 
Mon 27th to Fri 31st May
INSET day
Monday 3rd June 
INSET day 
Monday 1st July 
Last day of summer term 
Tuesday 23rd July 

Seymour Superstars 
Classteacher awards for this 
week are
Yr R - Tayiba, Avah, Arlo H
Yr1 - Rafael, Ibrahim, 
Yr2 - Roman, Phoenix
Yr3 - Danica, Mariam, Matiss
Yr4 - Presley, 
Yr5 - Brisseis, 
Yr6 - Ryley, Alfie-Joe, Maryam

Headteacher award
This week’s headteacher awards 
went to Phoenix, Presley and 
xxxx. Congratulations to you all. 
We look forward to sharing a hot 
chocolate with you next Friday 
We are proud of you all!

Tel: 01293 533198         0ffice email: office@seymour-tkat.org             Website: www.seymour-tkat.org

New Nursery Playground 
This week the development of the new nursery playground 
has finally been finished. With delays due to rain and storms 
the sun shone and all the children were able to get out and 
explore their new space. 

If you have a child who is 
below the age of 3 please register them
for a Nursery place as soon as possible.
Email (office@seymour-tkat.org) 

7 primary school children are involved in road traffic 
accidents every week. Please help us keep 
everyone safe by not stopping your cars on 
pathways or by the signs to drop your children off - 
this puts other children in danger. 

School shoes and uniform
We are sure that you have noticed that your children 
just keep growing! Replacing shoes and uniform can 
be expensive. If you are struggling with the cost of 
this please let 
us know and we may be 
able to help.
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